Rose City Summit
Junior League of Portland
Elizabeth McCumber
summit@jlpdx.org
P.O. Box 25072
Portland, OR 97298-0072

March 12, 2022

The Junior League of Portland Presents Tori Dunlap and Tonya Rapley as Keynote Speakers of Rose City Summit

The Junior League of Portland will host the annual Rose City Summit on Friday, April 29, 2022 with the theme of *Women & Money: Build Community, Build Wealth*. The event includes keynote speakers Tonya Rapley, money expert and creator of My Fab Finance, to open the event and Tori Dunlap, finance educator and founder of Her First \$100k, as the closing keynote. The Summit will also include panels and breakout speakers on topics such as *How to Make & Spend Money Mindfully* with Liz Carroll, founder of *Mindful Money Method*, and a panel discussion on *Money, Race & Culture* with podcaster Jannese Torres-Rodriguez and Rapley.

Funds raised by the event support the projects of the Junior League of Portland, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. The Junior League of Portland is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. To accomplish this, the Junior League of Portland partners with community organizations to support their needs through program creation, providing volunteers, and funding through grants. The League also prepares women for nonprofit board leadership through skills-based and hands-on learning opportunities managing the operation of the all volunteer-run organization.

The Rose City Summit event will be held virtually and tickets begin at \$55. Tickets can be purchased at <u>rosesummit.org/tickets</u>. To keep up to date on speakers and event news, follow the event's Instagram @rosesummitpdx.

About the Rose City Summit

The Rose City Summit (RCS) is an educational and inspirational event designed to bring together diverse voices on topics that matter. This is also a fundraiser that supports the projects of the Junior League of Portland, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

About the Junior League of Portland

Since its founding in 1910, the Junior League of Portland has served the needs of the community while educating and developing volunteer leaders in the Portland area—over one hundred years dedicated to irreplaceable community programs and committed voluntarism. The Junior League has been the driving force behind the kinds of initiatives and institutions that make our community a healthier, more vital place to live. Junior League members, reflecting a

wide range of backgrounds, interests, and professional pursuits, work together to identify unmet needs, forge effective coalitions, and work for change. The Junior League of Portland is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization and its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. For more information, go to https://www.jlpdx.org/.

Media Contact

Elizabeth McCumber Rose City Summit Chair summit@jlpdx.org